Form PTÖ 1594 (Agv. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Petent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the exteched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MPACT MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, LLC [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [X] Other- Illinois Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: December 18, 2003	Name: HUDSON HIGHLAND GROUP, INC. Address: 225 West Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Delaware [] Other If assignes is not domicilad in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>Post Office Box 5257</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10150-5257</u> OUR REF. NO.: 04539/3200339-US0 	B. Trademark Registrations Mark Reg. No. Seched? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Randi S. Miller Name of Person Signing Signature	di S. Muller March 1, 2004
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Feb 26 2004 15:44 Hudson Highland Group

312-795-4299

p.2

GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MPACT MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("MPact"), is the owner and sole owner of record of the trademark application shown on the attached Schedule A ("the Trademark");

WHEREAS, HUDSON HIGHLAND GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("HHG"), desires to acquire said Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MPact does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to HHG the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights assigned to HHG under this Assignment.

AND MPact hereby agrees to execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as HHG may deem reasonably necessary to secure to HHG, or its successors or assigns, the rights hereby assigned,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto HHG, its successors and assigns said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, effective December **18, 2003**. .

MPACT MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, LLC STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss.

On this 18th day of December, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared free south , personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he _____ of MPACT MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, LLC, and that he had been duly authorized by the Members of said limited liability company to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority.

OFFICIAL SEAL CHERYL J RINCH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ALL MY COMMESSION EXP

My Commission Expires

CH1 2841938+1

COUNTY OF COOK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0860

Schedule Λ

<u>Talentmax</u>

Trademark No. 78210968

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0861